Oct 6, 2023

To whom it may concern

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.

Publication of the Sustainability Report 2022/2023

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc. (Director, President: Toru Takakura) published its Sustainability

Report 2022/2023 in English today.

The Sustainability Report 2022/2023 has been created based on the Common Metrics for Stakeholder

Capitalism released in September 2020 by the World Economic Forum's International Business Council and

comprehensively presents the sustainability-related initiatives of Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Group (herein after

"SuMi TRUST Group"), including the enriched information on reviewing materiality, reviewing the human

rights management system and the initiatives toward solving the environmental and social issues, which had

been conducted under the sustainability promotion framework, in addition to our previous approach.

SuMi TRUST Group will continuously make utmost efforts to create a sustainable society with the "Power

of Trust".

Our Sustainability Report 2022/2023 is available at the following URL:

https://www.smth.jp/english/sustainability/report

End.

For further information, please contact:

IR Department, Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.

Telephone : +81-3-3286-8354